

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co Ltd ...Appellant
Versus
Sheetal Balasaheb Tribhuvan & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Sudhakar Pandaram, i/b Mr Milind More, for the Appellant.
Ms Poonam Mittal, for the Respondents.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 1st August 2017

PC:-

1. **Admit.** Call for the R&P. Printing dispensed with. The Respondents waive service.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)